4000 NET TEXSTYLE

SUNSHADOW SOLAR SCREEN

CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE

Alkenz Co. Ltd.

See product list below

UL 2818 - 2013 Gold Standard for Chemical Emissions for Building Materials, Finishes and Furnishings

Product tested in accordance with UL 2821 test method to show compliance to emission limits on UL 2818. Sectopm 7.1 and 7.2.
Commercial furniture and furnishings are tested in accordance with ANSI/BIFMA M7.1-2011 and determined to comply with ANSI/BIFMA X7.1-2011 and ANSI/BIFMA e3-2014e Credit7.6.1,7.6.2, and 7.6.3. Panel based workstations are modeled

in the open plan environment. Casegood systems and individual furniture items are modeled in the private office environment. Seating products are modeled in the seating environment. Classroom furniture is modeled using the standard
classroom model in the California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method va.2.

Building Products are determined compliant in accordance with California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method V1.1-2010, using the applicable exporsure scenario.

UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively
"Agreement”). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified

dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.
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4000 NET

SUNSHADOW SOLAR SCREEN

CERTIFICATE
OF COMPLIANCE

TEXSTYLE

UL GREENGUARD Certified Products Listing

Product Name Certification Certificate Certification Period |Restrictions
Number

3000 Net Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 75168-420 12/22/2011-
12/22/2020
3000 RR Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 75169-420 12/22/2011-
12/22/2020
3000 CA Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 75170-420 12/22/2011-
12/22/2020
3000 HT Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 75171-420 12/22/2011-
12/22/2020
4000 P Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 75172-420 12/22/2011-
12/22/2020
4000 W Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 75173-420 12/22/2011-
12/22/2020
4000 Q Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 75174-420 12/22/2011-
12/22/2020
SS SERIES GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 75175-420 12/22/2011-
12/22/2020
VIEW SERIES GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 75176-420 12/22/2011-
12/22/2020
2000 NET Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 75177-420 12/22/2011-
12/22/2020
4000 L Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 75178-420 12/22/2011-
12/22/2020

UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively

"Agreement”). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified

dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.
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4000 NET

SUNSHADOW SOLAR SCREEN

CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE
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4000 L Series

4000 NET Series
4700 P Series
4000 T Series
3000 AT Series
3000 CF Series
3000 HS Series
3000 CD Series
4400 CM Series
DB DB Series
3000 NC Series
3000 NPE Series
4000 NPE Series
4000 Opulence(DF) Series

3000 RRT

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

75179-420

75180-420

75181-420

75182-420

75197-420

75198-420

75573-420

75574-420

75575-420

75576-420

75577-420

75578-420

75579-420

75580-420

102297-420

12/22/2011-
12/22/2020

12/22/2011-
12/22/2020

12/22/2011-
12/22/2020

12/22/2011-
12/22/2020

12/22/2011-
12/22/2020

12/22/2011-
12/22/2020

04/07/2016-
12/22/2020

04/07/2016-
12/22/2020

04/07/2016-
12/22/2020

04/07/2016-
12/22/2020

04/07/2016-
12/22/2020

04/07/2016-
12/22/2020

04/07/2016-
12/22/2020

04/07/2016-
12/22/2020

11/20/2017-
12/22/2020

UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively
"Agreement”). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified

dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.
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4000 NET II:% TEXSTYLE

SUNSHADOW SOLAR SCREEN

CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE

3000 DL SERIES GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 102298-420 11/20/2017-
12/22/2020

4700 NPS Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 156781-420 11/21/2019-
12/22/2020

Purolux GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 167531-420 04/13/2020-
12/22/2020

Please refer to current certificates on ul.com/spg for complete compliance information.

UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively
"Agreement”). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified

dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.
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