



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE



Alkenz Co. Ltd.

See product list below

UL 2818 - 2013 Gold Standard for Chemical Emissions for Building Materials, Finishes and Furnishings

Product tested in accordance with UL 2821 test method to show compliance to emission limits on UL 2818. Sectopm 7.1 and 7.2.

Commercial furniture and furnishings are tested in accordance with ANSI/BIFMA M7.1-2011 and determined to comply with ANSI/BIFMA X7.1-2011 and ANSI/BIFMA e3-2014e Credit 7.6.1, 7.6.2, and 7.6.3. Panel based workstations are modeled in the open plan environment. Casegood systems and individual furniture items are modeled in the private office environment. Seating products are modeled in the seating environment. Classroom furniture is modeled using the standard classroom model in the California Department of PUblic Health (CDPH) Standard Method v1.2.

Building Products are determined compliant in accordance with California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method V1.1-2010, using the applicable exporsure scenario.



UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively "Agreement"). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.







CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

UL GREENGUARD Certified Products Listing

Product Name	Certification	Status	Certificate Number	Certification Period	Restrictions
3000 Net Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75168-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
3000 RR Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75169-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
3000 CA Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75170-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
3000 HT Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75171-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
4000 P Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75172-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
4000 W Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75173-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
4000 Q Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75174-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
SS SERIES	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75175-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
VIEW SERIES	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75176-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
2000 NET Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75177-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
4000 L Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75178-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	

U

UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively "Agreement"). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.



4000 NET SUNSHADOW SOLAR SCREEN



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

4000 L Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75179-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
4000 NET Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75180-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
4700 P Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75181-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
4000 T Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75182-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
3000 AT Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75197-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
3000 CF Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75198-420	12/22/2011- 12/22/2020	
3000 HS Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75573-420	04/07/2016- 12/22/2020	
3000 CD Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75574-420	04/07/2016- 12/22/2020	
4400 CM Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75575-420	04/07/2016- 12/22/2020	
DB DB Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75576-420	04/07/2016- 12/22/2020	
3000 NC Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75577-420	04/07/2016- 12/22/2020	
3000 NPE Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75578-420	04/07/2016- 12/22/2020	
4000 NPE Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75579-420	04/07/2016- 12/22/2020	
4000 Opulence(DF) Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	75580-420	04/07/2016- 12/22/2020	
3000 RRT	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	102297-420	11/20/2017- 12/22/2020	



UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively "Agreement"). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.



7th Floor | 750 East Main Street, Stamford, CT 06902 USA P.1-800-552-5100 F.1-203-964-0513 E.info@texstyleusa.com





CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

3000 DL SERIES	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	102298-420	11/20/2017- 12/22/2020	
4700 NPS Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	156781-420	11/21/2019- 12/22/2020	
Purolux	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	167531-420	04/13/2020- 12/22/2020	

Please refer to current certificates on ul.com/spg for complete compliance information.



UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively "Agreement"). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.



7th Floor | 750 East Main Street, Stamford, CT 06902 USA P.1-800-552-5100 F.1-203-964-0513 E.info@texstyleusa.com